From: Brendan Barker <bbarker1771@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, April 05, 2021 8:19:23 PM

To: Lela Alston <LAlston@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli
<sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Sean Bowie <sbowie@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Kirsten Engel <kengel@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann
<KFann@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon <rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;Sally Ann Gonzales
<SGonzales@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;Juan Mendez
<mendez@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tony Navarrete
<tnavarrete(@azleg.gov>;Lisa Otondo <lotondo@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace
<TPace@azleg.gov>;Jamescita Peshlakai <jpeshlakai@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Christine Marsh <CMarsh@azleg.gov>;Lupe Contreras
<lcontreras@azleg.gov>;Martin Quezada <MQuezada@azleg.gov>;Rebecca Rios
<RRios@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Victoria Steele <vsteele@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend
<ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: Re: 2020 Presidential Election | Audit

Dear Arizona State Senate Members,
Thank you for choosing Jovan Pulitzer for a kinematic audit of the 2020 Presidential Election.

As you are all well aware of, the Maricopa County board of supervisors blocking access to the tabulation center
is the newest attempt to delay the audit. This building is owned by the people of Maricopa County - those who
pay taxes to fund the construction, operation, and maintenance of this facility. Please place a subpoena to gain
access to this facility. Without access to the facility, critical resources and evidence which aid the audit will
surely be lost.

Thank you,
Brendan

On Mon, Mar 22, 2021 at 8:02 PM Brendan Barker
<bbarker1771(@gmail.com<mailto:bbarker1771@gmail.com>> wrote:

Dear Arizona State Senate Members,

I encourage each one of you as individuals to embrace Jovan Pulitzer's audit. This is NOT a recount. The audit
is meant as an investigation into any possible criminality within the voting machines, ballots, and methods used
to count said ballots.

This may not be in your political interest, but we're at a point where that frankly doesn't matter. I urge you to
put that aside and do what's best for the Constitution of the United States and the American People. If this is not
fixed, the United States will likely never have another free and fair election again.

Thank you,

Brendan
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